Example Recharges

Combined local elections with Borough and Parliamentary

Electorate
Postal Votes
# Polling Stations

Fees and costs
Returning Officer
Admin Fee

PV prep and issue

PV opening and check
PV Statement

PV Packs

Ballot Papers
(dependant on number of candidates)
Post PV Pack

Post Returns

Poll Cards

Staff

Presiding Officer (one per stn)

Poll Clerk (one per stn)

Polling Station Inspector

Control Room

Polling Booths, delivery and collection
Room Hire

Caretakers

Count

Room Hire (Count)

Contribution towards verification
Count Assistant

Head Counter

Security

Contribution towards 'other’
(reception, media, porters, etc)

Total
Charge at £0.85p per elector

Max and min charge applied

500
100
1

£52.00
£500
£12.50
£46.88
£52.00
£28.00
£55.00

£37.65
£18.00

£96.33
£58.66
£10.00

£40.00
£66.00

£75.00
£60.00
£160.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£1,418.01

£425.00

£547.50

600
110

£52.00
£500.00
£13.75
£51.56
£57.20
£30.80
£55.00

£41.41
£19.80

£96.33
£58.66
£10.00

£40.00
£66.00

£75.00
£60.00
£160.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£1,437.51

£510.00

£547.50

1000
150

£52.00
£500.00
£18.75
£70.31
£78.00
£42.00
£55.00

£56.47
£27.00

£96.33
£58.66
£10.00

£40.00
£66.00

£75.00
£60.00
£160.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£1,515.52

£850.00

1,123
122

£99.50
£500.00
£15.25
£57.19
£63.44
£34.16
£85.00

£45.93
£21.96

£96.33
£58.66
£10.00

£40.00
£66.00

£75.00
£60.00
£160.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£1,538.42

£954.55

2,433
407

£147.00
£500.00
£50.88
£190.78
£211.64
£113.96
£115.00

£153.23
£73.26

£192.66

£117.32
£20.00
£80.00

£132.00

£75.00
£60.00
£160.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£2,442.72

£2,068.05

3,902
368

£194.50
£500.00
£46.00
£172.50
£191.36
£103.04
£145.00

£138.54
£66.24

£288.99
£175.98
£30.00
£120.00
£198.00

£75.00
£60.00
£240.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£2,795.15

£3,316.70

£2,337.50

4,684
549

£242.00
£500.00
£68.63
£257.34
£285.48
£153.72
£175.00

£206.68
£98.82

£288.99
£175.98
£30.00
£120.00
£198.00

£75.00
£60.00
£240.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£3,225.64

£3,981.40

£2,337.50

Appendix B

4,753
361

£242.00
£500.00
£45.13
£169.22
£187.72
£101.08
£175.00

£135.91
£64.98

£385.32
£234.64
£40.00
£160.00
£264.00

£75.00
£60.00
£320.00
£20.00
£10.00
£20.00

£3,209.99
£4,040.05

£2,337.50



	EXAMPLES

