Example Recharges

Combined local elections with Borough and Parliamentary

Electorate	500	600	1000	1,123	2,433	3,902	4,684	4,753
Postal Votes	100	110	150	122	407	368	549	361
# Polling Stations	1	1	1	1	2	3	3	4
Fees and costs								
Returning Officer	£52.00	£52.00	£52.00	£99.50	£147.00	£194.50	£242.00	£242.00
Admin Fee	£500	£500.00	£500.00	£500.00	£500.00	£500.00	£500.00	£500.00
PV prep and issue	£12.50	£13.75	£18.75	£15.25	£50.88	£46.00	£68.63	£45.13
PV opening and check	£46.88	£51.56	£70.31	£57.19	£190.78	£172.50	£257.34	£169.22
PV Statement	£52.00	£57.20	£78.00	£63.44	£211.64	£191.36	£285.48	£187.72
PV Packs	£28.00	£30.80	£42.00	£34.16	£113.96	£103.04	£153.72	£101.08
Ballot Papers	£55.00	£55.00	£55.00	£85.00	£115.00	£145.00	£175.00	£175.00
(dependant on number of candidates)								
Post PV Pack	£37.65	£41.41	£56.47	£45.93	£153.23	£138.54	£206.68	£135.91
Post Returns	£18.00	£19.80	£27.00	£21.96	£73.26	£66.24	£98.82	£64.98
Poll Cards	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Staff								
Presiding Officer (one per stn)	£96.33	£96.33	£96.33	£96.33	£192.66	£288.99	£288.99	£385.32
Poll Clerk (one per stn)	£58.66	£58.66	£58.66	£58.66	£117.32	£175.98	£175.98	£234.64
Polling Station Inspector	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£20.00	£30.00	£30.00	£40.00
Control Room	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Polling Booths, delivery and collection	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£80.00	£120.00	£120.00	£160.00
Room Hire	£66.00	£66.00	£66.00	£66.00	£132.00	£198.00	£198.00	£264.00
Caretakers	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Count								
Room Hire (Count)	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00
Contribution towards verification	£60.00	£60.00	£60.00	£60.00	£60.00	£60.00	£60.00	£60.00
Count Assistant	£160.00	£160.00	£160.00	£160.00	£160.00	£240.00	£240.00	£320.00
Head Counter	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00
Security	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00
Contribution towards 'other'	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00	£20.00
(reception, media, porters, etc)								
Total	£1,418.01	£1,437.51	£1,515.52	£1,538.42	£2,442.72	£2,795.15	£3,225.64	£3,209.99
Charge at £0.85p per elector	£425.00	£510.00	£850.00	£954.55	£2,068.05	£3,316.70	£3,981.40	£4,040.05
Max and min charge applied	£547.50	£547.50				£2,337.50	£2,337.50	£2,337.50